of this period, the reduction will have the effect 
of postponing.his future increments of pay. On the 
expiry of 5 (five) years, he will be restored to 
the post of Sr. Auditor. On restoration to the post 
of Sr. Auditor, his pay will be fixed at Rs.6050 
(Rupees six thousand and fifty only) in the scale . 
of pay Rs.5000-150-8000 and.he will be eligible to 
earn increments from that stage, therafter, subject 
to fulfilment of other conditions/ rules governing 
the grant of increments of pay. It is finally 
ordered that, on restoration to the post of Sr.

[...]

the post of Senior Auditor with the sea e of pay Es.5000-100-8000, to the post of Auditor 
with the scale of pay Rs. 4000-100-6000 for a period of 5 (five) years with effect from Is' 
May 2000 under Rule 11 (vi) of Ceisllzal Civil Services (Classification, Control and 
Appeal) Rul~ s 1965. Thaf his pay will C.e fixed at Rs.5300/- (Rupees five thousand three 
hundred only) in the scale of pay, Rs. 4000-100-6000. And that Iie shall not earn 
increments of pay during thf!-; period.4fhathe will be restored to the post of Senior 
Auditor on f lie expiry of five years. And that on restora-  tion 

I 
 to the post of Sr.

[...]

expiry of this period, the reduction will have the effect of Postponing 
his future increments of pay. On the expiry of 5 (five) years , 

I 

he will be 
restored to the Post of Sr.

,  Ajuditor. On restoration to the Post of Sr. 

Auditor, his pay will be' fixed at Rs. 6050(Rupees six thousand and fifty 

only) in the scale of pay Rs- 5000-150-8000 and he will be eligible to 

earn increments from that stage, thereafter, subject to fulfillment of 

other conditions/ rules governing the grant of increments of pay. It is 

finally ordered that, on restoration to the post of Sr.

[...]

That with regard to the statements made in para 2, 3 and 4'. 1, the. respondents state 

that -they have no comments to offer to these statements. 

That with regard to' the statements made 'in para 4.2' the respondents* state that Shri 

Kachari was sanctioned and paid Rs. 17,000/- (Rupees, Seventeen thousand) being 

House Building Advance (HBA) on 01-09-1996. As per Rule 5(a) (1) of HBA 

Rules, when part of the advance is given for purchase of land the same must be 

purchased and the Sale Deed in respect of thereof must be produced for inspection 

of the Department concerned within 2 (two) ~ months of the date on which the